
PSC NO:  121 ELECTRICITY Leaf:  31  
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION Revision:  7  
Initial Effective Date:  01/01/07 Superseding Revision:  4 
 

Issued by:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Cont’d.) 
 
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT’D.) 
 
3.  NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO) (Cont’d.) 
        

 Monthly 
Maintenance Charge  

for Customer  
Owned Luminaires 

Incandescent 
103 Watts - 1,000 Lumen 
202 Watts - 2,500 Lumen 
327 Watts - 4,000 Lumen 
448 Watts - 6,000 Lumen 
690 Watts - 10,000 Lumen 

 
$2.70 
2.72 
2.78 
2.86 
2.87 

Fluorescent 
95 Watts - 5,000 Lumen 
228 Watts - 10,000 Lumen (1 Lamp) 
235 Watts - 10,000 Lumen (2 Lamp) 
380 Watts - 20,000 Lumen (2 Lamp) 
470 Watts - 20,000 Lumen (4 Lamp) 

 
$1.46 
1.52 
1.59 
1.83 
1.95 

Metal Halide 
100 Watts - 5,800 Lumen 
175 Watts - 12,000 Lumen 
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 
450 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts - 88,000 Lumen 

 
$2.37 
2.37 
2.39 
2.44 
3.96 

   
*Such facilities are no longer available for new installations under this service classification. 

 
Transition Charge 
 
All customers served under this Service Classification, taking service under the NYSEG Fixed Price Option 
(FPO), will be required to pay a Transition Charge (NBC), as further described in PSC No. 120 General 
Information Section 25.B.  
 
Commodity Service 
 
The charge for Electric Power Supply provided by NYSEG will fluctuate as described herein and further 
detailed in PSC No. 120 General Information Section 25.A.4, Pricing Options Effective January 1, 2007; 
NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO). 
 
Each billing period, the charge for commodity service will be calculated by subtracting the fluctuating Transition 
Charge for that billing period from the following Fixed Total of commodity and transition charges (Fixed Total) 
established on November 1 (to be effective on the following January 1) or April 1, as applicable and as set forth 
below, pursuant to PSC No. 120 General Information Section 25.A.4.    
 

Effective Date 01/01/2007 
Fixed Total  $0.07990 

 
Issued in compliance with order in Case No. 05-E-1222 dated 08/23/06. 
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