Received: 11/09/2006

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/01/2007

PSC NO: 121 ELECTRICITY

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

Initial Effective Date: 01/01/07

Leaf: 31

Revision: 7

Superseding Revision: 4

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Cont'd.)

RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT'D.)

3. NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO) (Cont'd.)

	Monthly Maintenance Charge for Customer Owned Luminaires
Incandescent 103 Watts - 1,000 Lumen 202 Watts - 2,500 Lumen 327 Watts - 4,000 Lumen 448 Watts - 6,000 Lumen 690 Watts - 10,000 Lumen	\$2.70 2.72 2.78 2.86 2.87
Fluorescent 95 Watts - 5,000 Lumen 228 Watts - 10,000 Lumen (1 Lamp) 235 Watts - 10,000 Lumen (2 Lamp) 380 Watts - 20,000 Lumen (2 Lamp) 470 Watts - 20,000 Lumen (4 Lamp)	\$1.46 1.52 1.59 1.83 1.95
Metal Halide 100 Watts - 5,800 Lumen 175 Watts - 12,000 Lumen 250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 450 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 1000 Watts - 88,000 Lumen	\$2.37 2.37 2.39 2.44 3.96

^{*}Such facilities are no longer available for new installations under this service classification.

Transition Charge

All customers served under this Service Classification, taking service under the NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO), will be required to pay a Transition Charge (NBC), as further described in PSC No. 120 General Information Section 25.B.

Commodity Service

The charge for Electric Power Supply provided by NYSEG will fluctuate as described herein and further detailed in PSC No. 120 General Information Section 25.A.4, Pricing Options Effective January 1, 2007; NYSEG Fixed Price Option (FPO).

Each billing period, the charge for commodity service will be calculated by subtracting the fluctuating Transition Charge for that billing period from the following Fixed Total of commodity and transition charges (Fixed Total) established on November 1 (to be effective on the following January 1) or April 1, as applicable and as set forth below, pursuant to PSC No. 120 General Information Section 25.A.4.

Effective Date	01/01/2007
Fixed Total	\$0.07990

Issued in compliance with order in Case No. 05-E-1222 dated 08/23/06.

Issued by: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY